"For furnishing and delivering canoes for lake in Van Cortlandt Park, Borough 

of The Bronx." H. R. Sweeny Sporting Goods Company, contractors; award-
ed, March 31, 1904; final, August 4, 1904. 

" For furnishing and delivering three hundred (3oo) barrels Portland cement, and 
one hundred and twenty-five (125) cubic yards Cow Bay sand for parks, Borough of 
The Bronx." Candee & Smith, contractors; awarded, March 31, 1904; final, not 
rendered. 

" For furnishing and delivering three thousand (3,000) cubic yards screenings of 
trap-rock, and three thousand (3,000) cubic yards broken stone of trap-rock for parks,

[...]

Ayes—The Acting Mayor, the President of the Department of Taxes and Assess-

ments, Brigadier-General James McLeer and Brigadier-General George Moore Smith. 
Resolved, That the Comptroller be authorized to pay to John Kennedy & Son, 

contractors, the sum of fifteen thousand and forty-five dollars ($15,045), as per accom-
panying voucher, on account of their contract for the erection and completion of an 
armory for Troop " C," N. G., N. Y., on Bedford avenue, extending from President 
to Union streets, in the Borough of Brooklyn. 

Which was adopted by the following vote: